502971547 09/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3018146

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name Executio	n Date	
URS KARL FISCHER		05/27/201	1	
NORBERT MOSZNER		05/27/201	1	
VOLKER RHEINBERGE	R	05/30/201	1	
WOLFGANG WACHTEF	{	05/30/201	1	
JOHANNES HOMA		06/03/201	1	
WERNER LANGLE		05/30/201	1	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	IVOCLA	R VIVADENT AG		
Street Address:	BENDEI	RERSTRASSE 2		
City:	SCHAAI	SCHAAN		
	LIECHTENSTEIN			
State/Country:		ENSTEIN		
Postal Code:	FL-9494			
	FL-9494			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	FL-9494	 		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	FL-9494 Total: 1	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	FL-9494 Total: 1 1 ATA	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	FL-9494 Total: 1 1 ATA (e sent to	Number 14200323 716)849-0349 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	sent	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	Total: 1 Total: 1 1 ATA (e sent to provided;	Number 14200323 716)849-0349 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	sent	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1 Total: 1 1 ATA (e sent to provided; r	Number 14200323 716)849-0349 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	sent	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email:	Total: 1 Total: 1 1 ATA (e sent to provided; r	Number 14200323 716)849-0349 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. watt@hodgsonruss.com	sent	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name:	FL-9494 Total: 1 1 1 4 6 5 6 6 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Number 14200323 716)849-0349 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> watt@hodgsonruss.com VOCLAR VIVADENT INC.	sent	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	FL-9494 Total: 1 1 ATA (e sent to provided; r 1 4	Number 14200323 716)849-0349 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. watt@hodgsonruss.com VOCLAR VIVADENT INC. 175 PINEVIEW DRIVE	sent	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	FL-9494 Total: 1 1 ATA (e sent to provided; r 1 4	Number 14200323 716)849-0349 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be set is unsuccessful, it will be set via US Mail. watt@hodgsonruss.com VOCLAR VIVADENT INC. 175 PINEVIEW DRIVE AMHERST, NEW YORK 14228	sent	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	FL-9494 Total: 1 1 ATA (e sent to provided; r 1 4	Number 14200323 716)849-0349 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. watt@hodgsonruss.com VOCLAR VIVADENT INC. 175 PINEVIEW DRIVE AMHERST, NEW YORK 14228 173P368A	sent	

PATENT REEL: 033718 FRAME: 0992

PATENT REEL: 033718 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Urs Karl FISCHER, a Swiss citizen, residing at Berglistr. 23, 9320 Arbon, Switzerland; Norbert MOSZNER, a German citizen, residing at Im Bannriet 58, 9493 Mauren, Liechtenstein; Volker RHEINBERGER, a citizen of Liechtenstein, residing at Mareestr. 34, 9490 Vaduz, Liechtenstein; Wolfgang WACHTER, a citizen of Liechtenstein, residing at In der Fina 10, 9494 Schaan, Liechtenstein; Johannes HOMA, an Austrian citizen, residing at Josef Haydnstrasse 4, 7503 Grosspetersdorf, Austria; and Werner LÄNGLE, an Austrian citizen, residing at Hofnerfeldweg 38, 6820 Frastanz, Austria, have invented certain new and useful improvements in LIGHT CURING CERAMIC SLIPS FOR THE STEREOLITHOGRAPHIC PREPARATION OF HIGH-STRENGTH CERAMICS] for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States is filed herewith:

AND WHEREAS, Ivoclar Vivadent AG, with its principal place of business at Bendererstrasse 2, 9494 Schaan, Liechtenstein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said **Ivoclar Vivadent AG**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said **Ivoclar Vivadent AG**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said **Ivoclar Vivadent AG**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Ivoclar Vivadent AG**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1	IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	PF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 27 day
of <u>Mu</u>	<u></u>	1 n total
	/	Valiete
	and the second se	Urs Karl FISCHER
Witnesse	A Gal	-Witnessed: A. May
** \$1115000		A MARCONCEL
Name	Frank M. Upbeline	Name Auglika Magues
Address	Horton wither 4	Address Brike guster &
	L1 - 949, 10 Mansun	CH-9470 Juds
Date:	2001/05/27	Date: <u>27.05.101</u>



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 day May , 2014. of Volker RHEINBERGER 1. Witnessed: Witnessed: Name Name 9. U Address UQ. Address ŵ aufun h 70

Date: <u>30.07.2016</u> Date: <u>30.05.2011</u>

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>20</u> day _____, 20<u>11</u>. of Wolfgang WACHTER Witnessed Witnessed: Name Name Address Address 01 W 13 C. Q Date: 20 ns 1 Date:

> PATENT REEL: 033718 FRAME: 0995

of IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>3</u> day
Witnessed: A-U-	Witnessed: Fright
Name Acyclich Augues Address Dole augt. D	Name <u>Hanh/H Ufffediman</u> Address <u>Herrhuar for F</u> <u>U-9693</u> Mangen
Date: $03.06.20 \mu$	Date: 2011/06/03

of <u>Juy</u> , 20 <u>11</u> .	F, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 day
	Werner LANGLE
Witnessed: A-UC	Witnessed: Frankle 4/
Name Anglika Magrus	Name Trank M. Usekchungs
Address Vince and R	Address Herredashert 4 4-9493 Hausen
Date: 30.05.2011	Date: 30,007. 2011

RECORDED: 09/11/2014